

Olivia Garden's Win a Trip to Porto Contest Rules

1. Contest Period: The contest begins on April 20, 2024, and ends on June 30, 2024, inclusive.

2. Eligibility: This contest is open to individuals who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry and are legal residents of the European Union or the United Kingdom. Employees of Olivia Garden, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and suppliers, (collectively the "Employees"), and immediate family members and/or those living in the same household of Employees are not eligible to participate.

3. How to Enter: To enter, participants must subscribe to Olivia Garden's newsletter and answer a subsidiary question provided by Olivia Garden during the subscription process. No purchase necessary to enter or win. A purchase does not increase the chances of winning.

4. Prizes: The winner will receive a trip to Porto, Portugal, which includes round-trip flights for 2, transportation between the airport and hotel upon arrival and departure, and hotel

accommodations. The prize does not cover meals, travel insurance, personal expenses, or any other costs not expressly included.

5. Winner Selection: The winner will be selected based on the best answer to the subsidiary question as judged by a panel of Olivia Garden representatives. They will identify who's the closest answer to the final number of participants. In the case of multiple right answers, we will draw the winner randomly. The decision of the panel is final and binding.

6. Winner Notification: The winner will be notified via phone or email during the week following June 30, 2024. If the winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, or fails to claim the prize within 15 days from the time award notification was sent, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner selected.

7. General Conditions: Participants agree to subscribe to Olivia Garden's newsletter and consent to the use of their personal information for this purpose. Participation in the contest is deemed as acceptance of these Official Rules.

8. Legal Disclaimer: This contest is conducted by Olivia Garden and is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with any social media platforms where the contest may be promoted. Entrants are providing information to Olivia Garden and not to any social media platforms.

9. Liability Release: By entering, participants release and hold harmless Olivia Garden and its subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, partners, representatives, agents, successors, assigns, employees, officers, and directors from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, litigation, claim, or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, whether caused by negligence or not, from such participant's participation in the contest and/or his/her acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize or any portion thereof.

10. Contest Modalities: Participants must ensure that their entry, including the answer to the subsidiary question, is their original work and does not infringe on the intellectual property rights of any third party. Entries must be submitted in English. Multiple entries from the same person are allowed, but each entry must be submitted separately and must include a unique answer to the subsidiary question.

11. Organizer's Responsibilities: Olivia Garden is responsible for all aspects of the contest, including the selection of winners based on the criteria set forth, the notification of winners, and the distribution of the prize. Olivia Garden reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or amend the contest if any problem prevents the contest from running as planned. Olivia Garden is not responsible for entries that are lost, late, misdirected, incorrect, incomplete, or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason.

12. Data Protection: By entering the contest, participants agree to Olivia Garden's use of their personal data for the purposes of administering the contest and for any other purposes to which the participant has consented. All personal information will be used in accordance with Olivia Garden's Privacy Policy.

13. Governing Law: This contest and its rules are governed by Belgian law, without regard to its conflict of laws rules. Participants agree that any dispute shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, and exclusively by the appropriate court located within Belgium.

14. Agreement to Rules: By participating in this contest, the entrant agrees to be fully unconditionally bound by these rules and represents and warrants that they meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, they agree to accept the decisions of Olivia Garden as final and binding as it relates to the content of this contest.